BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, PUENTE, MURPHY, DONOVAN, DUDZIK, DAVIS, COGGS, KOVAC, WADE, PEREZ

Resolution recognizing Adult School Crossing Guard Recognition Week – January 12-16, 2015.

WHEREAS.

ADULT SCHOOL CROSSING GUARD RECOGNITION WEEK

was recognized January 12-16, 2015 in the City of Milwaukee and across the State of Wisconsin; and

- WHEREAS, Adult School Crossing Guards provide an invaluable service in helping to ensure the safe passage of our youngest, most vulnerable pedestrians, children walking between school and home; and
- WHEREAS, For more than six decades, Adult School Crossing Guards have served in the City of Milwaukee and across Wisconsin, helping to drive down the rates of young pedestrian deaths and injuries, despite steady increases in traffic volume; and
- WHEREAS, Adult School Crossing Guards, while performing their job duties, must often deal with many unfavorable working conditions which include inclement and harsh winter weather, early work hours and impatient motorists; and
- WHEREAS, Adult School Crossing Guards show, by example, safe-street crossing behaviors and reinforce the importance of traffic and pedestrian safety to our youth; now, therefore, be it
- **RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes Adult School Crossing Guard Recognition Week January 12-16, 2015, and extends its appreciation on behalf of the community for the dedication and service of all Adult School Crossing Guards; and, be it
- **FURTHER RESOLVED**, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the Safety Division of the Milwaukee Police Department.

Introduced by Common Council members Terry L. Witkowski, Robert G. Donovan, Michael J. Murphy, Nik Kovac, Joe Dudzik, Jim Bohl, Milele A. Coggs, Robert W. Puente, Joe Davis, Sr., Willie C. Wade and José G. Pérez and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on January 21, 2015.